APPENDIX 1
Fees and Charges for Acupuncture, Tattooing, Electrolysis, Semi-Permanent
Skin Colouring and Cosmetic Piercing 2021 – 2022

Registration	EXISTING CHARGE 2021 – 2022 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2022 – 2023 £
Premises registration	105	105
Practitioner registration	105	105
Temporary practitioner registration	47	47
Administrative change of details (no inspection)	10.50	10.50
Re-issue of registration document	10.50	10.50

APPENDIX 2
GENERAL LICENSING FEES AND CHARGES SUBJECT TO LOCAL CONTROL

		LICENCE	EXISTING CHARGE 2021 – 2022 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2022 – 2023 £
1.	Dang	gerous and Wild Animals		
	(i)	Initial	505	505
	(ii)	Full	260	260
	(iii)	Random Inspections	175	175
2.	Sex	Establishments		
	(i)	Initial (Shop or Cinema)	2,500	2,500
	(ii)	Renewal (Shop or Cinema)	2,000	2,000
	(iii)	Initial SEV	3,380	3,380
	(iv)	Renewal SEV	2,830	2,830
	(v)	Initial Joint (Shop/Cinema/SEV)	3,750	3,750
	(vi)	Renewal Joint (Shop/Cinema/SEV)	3,250	3,250
	(vii)	Transfer	500	500
	(viii)	Variation	At cost	At cost
3.	High	ways Act 1980		
	(i)	Table and chairs	25	25
	(ii)	A-Boards	25	25
	(iii)	Goods on the highway	25	25
4.	4. Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005			
	(i)	Distribution of free printed matter	300	300
	(ii)	Additional badges	45	45
	(iii)	1 day consent (up to 2 persons)	50	50
	(iv)	7 day consent (up to 2 persons)	100	100
	(v)	New small/medium business consent (2 days)	No charge	No charge

	LICENCE	EXISTING CHARGE 2021 – 2022 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2022 – 2023 £
5.	Mini-bus permits and disc (5 years)		
	(i) Initial	25	25
	(ii) Renewal	25	25
	(iii) Replacement	25	25
6.	The safety of sports ground act 1975		
	To enable full cost recovery	£70 per hour plus newspaper advert costs	£70 per hour plus newspaper advert costs
7.	The fire safety and places of sport act 1987	£70 per hour plus newspaper	£70 per hour plus newspaper
	To enable full cost recovery	advert costs	advert costs
	For information purposes only		
8.	Scrap metal dealers act 2013 (3 years)	£	£
	(i) Collectors	180	180
	(ii) Additional collectors copy of licence	50	50
	(iii) Site	500	500
	(iv) Additional site	275	275
	(v) Variation of licence	55	55

FEES AND CHARGES FOR ANIMAL WELFARE (LICENSING OF ACTIVITIES INVOLVING ANIMALS) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2018

Initial fee for a new/renewal animal application

1 Year	2 Years	3 Years
£173.00	£173.00	£173.00

Licence expiry can be up to 3 years; the duration of licence will be determined via environmental health or vet upon inspection

Vet fees

Some animal application types require a veterinary inspection these costs will be payable directly to the veterinary and additional to the licence fee.

Breeding dogs	
Hiring out horses	

Fees payable upon grant

Compliance and enforcement fees will be payable upon grant of licence.

1 Year	2 Years	3 Years
£100.00	£134.00	£167.00

Additional licence type

If applying to be registered for more than one activity there is an additional fee of £67.00 per additional licence type.

Fees to amend licence

Re-evaluation of premises	£67.00
Variation of Licence without inspection	£28.00
Variation of Licence with inspection	£61.00
Transfer of Licence	£26.00